Regulations, 2015 for allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to exercise of ESOP under 
Employee Stock Option Scheme 2013  

This is to inform that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the 
Company, by way of Circular Resolution on December 06, 2025 has approved the allotment of 1,04,580 
(One Lakh Four Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five 
only) each to the eligible employees of the Company upon exercise of the Options vested with them 
under the Employee Stock Option Scheme 2013.  

Consequent to this allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from